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THE INFORMATION BELOW WILL BE FILLED |y COMPLETELY BY THE OFFICER FILING THE REPORT AT THE
TIME THE INCIDENT TAKES PLACE. USE VCDC 402 (SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT) FOR CONTINUATION.
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SUBJECT: Alleged assault DATE 071272011 TIME: 2330
s wae: 200t Numser- S | ceLl o sorm
On the andapmﬂmatﬂﬂmalwaammlg' and scannj i inmahrrmifurttmday.Wrbenl
ol ta inmate Itafh:rh}ﬂmﬂmrlmwrnrherattarmati clnimh‘rgtnhmmmawmm.
nmaie had been in two fights and had ajse baen heid 8 men and 3 us,
e Fem ,mannﬁﬁadnrﬂreshmﬁnna!hmﬁrrMhQnamhHmmrth:raﬁ;ﬁnlhuiweaﬂgaﬂm.lmm 8
pulied from the block and told to write a statemant. The nmate was seen by medical and placed on a MHC 1
to Unit 12. Statements were then taken from the rest of the block and the investigation 5 pending.
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VOLUSIA COUNTY DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS ~ Page 1of 1

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
INMATE'S NAME: ' BOOKING NUM CELL NUMBER: 12510
SUBJECT: Alleged Sexual Assauit LOCATION: Unit &5 DATE: 0712811 | TIME: 0615
On 07- t approximately 0100 Ofe Cloyd was scanning mail on Unit 5 when be came #eross a letter from

mailed out (o his mom. In the letter I'M claims to have been in 2 fights and was sexually assanlted. [ took
of the block as soon a5 T was notified of the | kﬂanundnrlhehﬂamﬂ-unmwu
else g him i wh rote i hiz lefter was frue, /N id true that he was raped on Tuesday night.
Al this poing I hﬂ#inm write & statement and con Lt Seltz af the situation, I staried 8225 to o

ot » 1 728 for any possible nju ntheﬂghumthumultmdlmrm-nlﬂuum
was visibly erying while writing his statement. IV was then taken to the clinie and evaluated for any injuries
Sapala. No injurles were noted by Nurse Sapala and I'M
was put on 2 MHC 151 watch per Nurse Sapala. ught to Unit 5 to pack up his bel
After going aver M tement on who fbed Ofc Moore brought up pictures on
him pick out who assan The inmates
Evans 853549,

the office and questioned about the statement that he made and changed his story on what inmates actually sexually asspulted
him and stated that the inmates he pointed out only fought with him on Monday and and didn't know who sexmally
assaulted him. When asked why he dido’t report nny of these incidents to staff, I/ aded that he didn't trust
anyone amd that he wanted be done and just go home. LM King 2503
ADM pending investigation. /M
for all 3 incidents were taken from ock and taken from the inmates that were housed in 5C during the time of the alleged
altercations. No useful information came from any of the statemenis taken to substantinte any allegations, VOCSO was notificd
about the sexual assault and Deputy Lecates and Deputy Riley came out to investigate. The deputies explained to /M

at this time and that he only wanted this to be over and go home. The ease number from the investigation is 11-22604. At
approximately 0448 Uh*vu taken to HMC for evaluation in the emergency room and wag eseorted by Ofc Moore, I/
Hﬂuuﬂ to be evaluated at HMC for the sexual assanlt claim, At approximately U630 M returned to VCBJ and placed
ack i 12510 on MHC 151 and s to be placed on PCA once released from MHC. Based on all the information gathered the
claims from LM
priotection.

not be substantiated at this time, Referred fo SCC/PCA after released from MHC for his

0100 - I was notified of /M| ete:

0103 — I/ Iednutandﬂadifhemaﬂuﬂ]ymp&dmmmtﬁdm

0104 - Lt 8¢ ed of situation

0130 - Statement taken from I'M Clancy, 225, 721 and 728 completed for I'M

0140 — I'M taken to clinic and evaluated b}rNum:Sapafaandpianbdm C 151

0200 - I'M taken back to Unit 5 to pack his belongings with staff present

0205 - I'M points out ible assailants while being showed pictures on JMS that compare to who he
describes on tement. me a couple of the assailants moved out of block earlier Wednesday -
the inmates I'M their pictures were [/M King 850396 and I'M Evans 853549

en to Unit 12 and placed in 12510

0210 -1M
0250 —I'M ught to office and allowed to rewrite Statements about 2 fights and the sexual assault
0305 — Statements taken from 5C for sexual assault allegation

0420 — VCSO Deputies Lecates and Riley came to investigate sexual assapjt claim from

0448 — UM 1 to HMC to be checked out for sexual assault claim but refused to be evaluated — Ofc

Moore
Eﬂ_—!x’b_d._mﬂmm from HMC and placed back into 12810

OFFICER'S SIGHATURE: SRO ZEMBA _j& EMP. NO.; BT7 DATE: o7/28/14 TIME: 0645
VCDC 402 crosscun

ORI [Bupplermuina]




VOLUSIA COUNTY DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
Informational Report Supplemental PAGE 1 aof 14

INMATE NAME: BOOKING NUMBER CELL 130U
SUBJECT  Inves LOGCATION VCBJ UnitS  pate 08022019 TIME _2100

L0 OTI2802011 at approximatehs 0] mall on unit 5. While he Wwas scanning the mail
CaMe across a letter writtan by inma Iz his nml:hthallngﬂmthem involved in two
ights and was abused. ;

i :

Je uugadumtfmuraslnﬂwﬁ'alﬂmtm Monday 07/25/2011 ang again on Tuesday 07/26/2011. He stated he was
1.

Nappan o him. In

ey he inmates he was involved in the fights with, He idenimy inmate King # 850306 and Evans # 85354, | oy
ofticer Zamba bring him to meSMﬁSupenrimrsﬂﬂba-laskadhlmln nt!uraamim}ﬁar:tmatmma
tnvolved in, in the [ast two days. During the several interviews that Inmiats involved in, hig stories whera

Ha stated on Monday 07/25/2011 whiea Mwaswalkfngdn-m Lhnﬂalmnnlh]uﬂsfﬂaﬂfﬂmunﬁchemmmumy

the stair case by Inmate King and another inmate that he could not identify. He stated he Was punched several times in the

rE0. He stated that it happened some tima after noan, but, before 1600 headcount. Statemants wera taken none support
is claim. He did not arrive in the block unti 1735 hrs, Nurnjwiesmmlm by medical. Inmates allegation is not

; Migte.

did not get a loak at thu:rmniaabutmﬂdrrhhyhamnda of thair vol tlack. | asked him if he tried tn Bt
Away or fight and he stated, he did nat. Atapprm:imatmy 0740 hre. Inm laken to the clinic to ba evalyugled
the allegations that he made. The dinig stated that there was no evide & found at this tima, Statments ware
2KEN none support his claim. Inmates allegation is not subs :
approximately 04004rs. VCSO was notifieg Deputy Lecates conducted his interview in the Shift Supervisors Office, at
nmate claimed that, du » Deputy Lecates mmﬁhnﬁmgungmmeramm
ter tal much lime had asad,hnwwaf.lmmﬂmmnm,mmm
tapproximately 0448 hrs. inmate taken to HMC ER by Officer Moore to be evaluated, | s
@ medical exam,
lnamnewﬁnlwasﬁaallngmimnma i hammpiainﬂfﬂnrﬂﬁﬁmrnfnnnrpahﬂuammaﬂegadamuﬂ,mu
P53 statements support any of Inm legations.
R unﬂhhmﬂmummu&krrnm 5 are substantiate,
{ Al
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE 4 g Seltz # 173, < f’if"’@ DATE 08i02/2011 TIME 2330 prs.
VCDC 402

Revised 7/25/95 CR-M3-Wos



VOLUSIA COUNTY DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS
Informational Report Supplemental PAGE 1 of 1

e soocwe] I <. o

SUBJECT Investigation of sexual assault.

LOCATIONNCRY ____  DATE 07282011 pymg 1600
n OT/28/2011 | inferviewed Inmate specifically focused on the allsged sexual assault |
ntroduced myseif and Captain McAli 'Eﬂﬁhlmwmﬁﬂﬂkfﬂgmﬁunﬂlhfﬂnﬂatmﬁmnhlm
lhuaasaurt.lmmmawhhﬁmathmmiyimwinmwmm Wﬁdmﬂmpﬁmﬂrm
pnnslbrla,ifinhcthﬂhnﬂsamﬂ!ﬂﬂﬂurhgmammﬂhamaﬂmdaﬂﬁm of quastions that were pertinent to his
im that he was sexually assaulied ﬂi&mhd&nt‘sdamﬁpliannﬂha[nﬂd&ntl&nm

trived and unrealistic. The subjec!’s cellmate (inmate Stokes, Aldean - 853453) was alzg interviewed, when asked if ha
t of the ordinary about his cefimate that evening, he stated when he re his call at lockdown his
5 sitting on the upper bunk picking at his feet. Stokes also stated ke him up several
irne dur hit to complain about his snoring. Stokes was bl was ind he noticed anything out|
rplmlnthamﬂ,h&aajdm.lalmlntamla-mdawamjlnmatm mmmmhmaﬂuﬁ;ammm
ten statemants were obtained from, they stated that he had of having any problems with ather
inmates. The subject cannot or will not identify his alleged attackers, he reported

< <
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE 1t p Luciano - 59 57/ DATE 071282011

i TIME 18:00
VCDC 402
Revisad 7/25/95 cr.mo-wos




VOLUSIA COUNTY DIVISION OF CORRECTIONS Page of

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT
INMATE'S N BOOKING NUM CELL NUMBER: 12510
SUBJECT: Interview concerning sexual assault | LOCATION: Unit-5 DATE: 07/28/2011 | TIME: 1030hrs

ﬂnﬂ-mabnuaIFuI.n:Idm:ndﬁmlapuémﬂmu-mmmlngmaﬂmmﬂnmlmymm.whmmh
Mmhh|mmlmm&dh&wM“BMWEMMEMMWHEMMNMHMMWM
bank, hah:l'hlrndmmhmumnmH-mhmrhml:deMWMMHMhEmHamaﬂMmmnﬁfyﬂmﬂm
saidtmuuul:ﬂﬂtmnmwmm.Iwwrmmmmﬁmdmdhmm.hmmdm.lmkmnmmwhammu
dmmhanmﬂdn‘r.Whmmm}auﬂlnhmﬂummhmmﬂamdﬂmlhﬁmknaaﬂmanhﬁmruﬁmhﬂnmﬂnhunh
wl-ranashadhwlh&mdiﬁﬂmﬁhanﬂh%1hmmﬂmn‘tmm.Haumuhadnhrnhmtmmtakanlnﬂmhnmmm
d-mmadandanmmdklham'h.m&haﬂﬂtudhad'-dn'tlhanﬁwnﬁam&tmﬂmmlmmmﬂmmhﬁmmmm,m
just wants to pul his behind him, Immmnmﬁmwmﬂnmm&wmﬁmmmmuwm
mﬁnmumham‘lknuwﬂumwmmhhaardmmhwamMHmwmhhm. Haﬂmaddadﬂﬂathamwsmﬂrma
gwﬂidilinnhrmlhaulhatguﬂuﬂhnidhlmdnwnrﬁmﬂmnﬂwgw.liﬂmdhhﬂmﬁﬁwdiﬁﬁhaﬁnﬂm«mmmm
ahandum!iam:xmatmhﬁﬂ.I'rtslaiﬂdnnhﬂmsjmiﬂtﬂmdandmnhtﬂfm‘natanuilrashuhlmﬂhnmnwuha
n!-::lfan.IMWWEMM!WMHM.hummmhmtlaﬂaﬁhmrfhamlhhhunfmmwlnm
aﬂamp'l.h:-munlpdutaﬂml'nrmumhahﬂﬂprmnhmahdm.wumadmaﬂmmumpmmhmnmm
a:rmmqhrmnlpurmaI'arrﬂyrl.:rg.lnmd-aaaaiﬂmthumwmmamm&mmnmwmmmnmmmlmm
nalph|rnnndtuanaummhmwappmmmmm_hamaaMummmmmmmw. I told him | find it
wmHmh-aumh:talhgaH-rlahamn-rmdmhnularnmna-ingurheﬁ-gawu.hhlnmupmmlanuthmmﬁmmhm
do not indicats or validate his complaint, Iamlamadthathwnmhw&ﬂnﬂmmmmmﬂmemmmm they do
Emmammmmmanumwm&wmanmmmmmwmmhh;ammdnrmmmm
to ba moved none of that octumred In this instance. atvisad that ha would remain in P.C. status since we cannol be
murmmy,Hammmmmmmmmmm. Inmiate was returnad to his coll,

— £
OFFICER'S SIGNATURE: — ﬂ:}_‘ EMP. NO.: 353 DATE: O7-28-11 TIME: 1030hrs
VEDC 402 cronsy o T SRy WORIMOT {Supplorramh




INMATE'S MM.IE:_ W’BG NUMBER: CELL NUMBER.

VOLUSIA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS Page 1 of 1_
SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT

SUBJECT: phane conversation LOCATION: VCBJ DATE: TIME: 1015
08/04/11

Wmher, Diane Goodreau called on 8/1/1, to say she was going o have a

vi r on &/2/11. She had received a letter from him, stating things were happening

to him that he could not go into with her. Mrs. Goodreau said she knows that her son is trying
to get her to bond him out, which she does not want to do. This Case Manager told her that her
son was locked-down in prolective custody, which eased her mind, She said he has a drug
problem and needs help, and that he is very good at laying a guilt trip on her. In reference o
her son's allegations, Mrs. Goodreau was told that the jail had to investigate them.

g- [02%

VCDC 402 crespoisn

OFFICER'S SIGNATURE: EMP. NO.cm: |DATE: TIME:
_QK&I,-L;F-;% -1\

MR Wierd Vornion



PRR-VolusiaExposed (re: Alleged in-custody rape incident July 26, 2012)
(Copy and give to requestor of records)

PUBLIC RECORDS DUPLICATION COST ESTIMATE FORM - A determination of the

cost of providing the requested information should be made as quickly as possible. This

shall be conveyed to the requestor of information. The requestor of information shall be

given a form estimating the cost of compliance with the information requested. The
uestor s for the cost of records in advance.

Paper copies — (Corrections)
Number of copies 99 x $.05 per page = $
Paper copies - (dept)
Number of copies __ x $.05 per page = %
Paper copies - (dept)
Number of copies __ x $.05 per page = 5
Electronic information retrieval
Labor as quoted by ____ (dept)
Number of copies __ x $.05 per page = 3
Video VHS, CD-R (.20 ea), DVD (£.35 ea)
(Actual replacement cost as of Dec, 2009)
Audio cassetfes
Actual casselte tape cost 3
County maps
Determined by size, black and white or color £
Extensive office/clerical labor costs
Extensive labor #1 (time 1@ $10.00 per hour) s
Extensive labor #2 (time @% per hour) 3
Extensive labor #3 (time @3 per hour) $

-l
S
S

POSTAGE to mail materials
EMAIL SEARCH - PER QUOTE ATTACHED

Total due from requestor of information $ 14.95

& j : Feollf </ A
Payment Amt. & Ck. Number fﬂr Cﬂsh Amt.j Date Received

FRE-VolusiaExposed (re: Alleged in-custody rape incident July 26, 2012)



PRR-VolusiaExposed (re: Alleged in-custody rape incident July 26, 2012)
Public Records Volusia County Fee Schedule

“The charge is limited to actual cost of duplication of the record. The phrase ‘actual
cost of duplication’ is defined in Florida Statutes to mean the cost of the materials and
supplies used to icate the rd, but it does not include the labor costs and
overhead costs of such duplication. An exception, however, exists for copies of County
maps or aerial photographs supplied by County constitutional officers which may
include a reasonable charge for the labor and overhead assaciated with their
duplication.” - Florida Government-in-The-Sunshine Manual.

Volusia County’s public records duplication fee policy
Paper copies — The cost to duplicate paper records is 5 cents per page.

If the nature or volume of public records to be copied requires the extensive use of
information technology resources or extensive clerical or supervisory assistance, or
both, a reasonable service charge based on the cost actually incurred should be
charged on a case by case basis. Extensive use of resources is defined as more
than 15 minutes. This should be the direct hourly labor rate calculated for the Activity
where the records are requested. (Please see formula below or consult Management
and Budget for assistance),

Video cassettes — Actual video tape cost and, if any, extensive clerical labor (see
calculation sheet)

Audio casseftes - Actual casselte tape cost and, if any, extensive clerical labor (see
calculation sheet)

Electronic information retrieval — Paper copy cost and, if any, Microcomputer
Services extensive labor (see calculation sheet)

Formula for determining public records extensive labor cosis based on one
person or more than one person in your area:
1. Determine the person's annual direct labor hours (40 hr week x 52 weeks).
2. Total person's annual current budgeted salary (current salary, plus FICA,
plus insurance, plus retirement).
3. Divide line 2 by the number of direct labor hours in line 1. The result is the
direct hourly labor rate,
4. If more than one person is involved, multiply each person’s direct hourly

labor rate by the number of hours that person was involved in the project.
Add together,




Volusia County

FLORIDA
Department of Public Protection

September 24, 2012
Volusia Exposed

To whom it may concern:

Re: PRR- 462012 (Re: Alleged in-custody rape incident July 26, 2012)

In response to your request received in our office, I am enclosing the copy of the file for
the above-referenced request. Per F.S. 119.071(4) (d) all exempt information has been

redacted. The fee for coping these documents plus the fee for the labor is $14.95. Please
make the check payable to the County of Volusia — Division of Corrections and mail to:

County of Volusia — Division of Corrections
1300 Red John Drive

Daytona Beach F.

32124

When issuing your check, please note on it that it is for photocopying fees regarding the
above-referenced request.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number
listed below,

Sincerely,

Lieutenant Larry Langdon

Volusia County Division of Corrections
(386) 258-4044

Comections Division = Coller Service 2865 = 1300 Red John Drive Dayteno Beoch, FL 32120-2845
Tel: 386-573-3505 « FA 384-323-3504



